Bao Long Insurance Corporation

STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF EXECUTIVE OFFICERS

The Board of Executive Officers of Bao Long Insurance Corporation ("the Corporation") presents this statement and the accompanying financial statements of the Corporation for the year ended 31 December 2023.

The Board of Executive Officers is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in accordance with Vietnamese Accounting Standards, the Vietnamese Accounting System for enterprises, Circular No. 232/2012/TT-BTC dated 28 December 2012 issued by the Ministry of Finance on the promulgation of accounting guidance for non-life insurance companies, reinsurance companies and branches of foreign non-life insurance companies and the relevant statutory requirements applicable to financial reporting. In the opinion of the Board of Executive Officers:

- (a) the financial statements set out on pages 5 to 63 give a true and fair view of the financial position of the Corporation as at 31 December 2023, and of its results of operations and its cash flows for the year then ended in accordance with Vietnamese Accounting Standards, the Vietnamese Accounting System for enterprises, Circular No. 232/2012/TT-BTC dated 28 December 2012 issued by the Ministry of Finance on the promulgation of accounting guidance for non-life insurance companies, reinsurance companies and branches of foreign non-life insurance companies and the relevant statutory requirements applicable to financial reporting; and
- (b) at the date of this statement, there are no reasons to believe that the Corporation will not be able to pay its debts as and when they fall due.

The Board of Executive Officers has, on the date of this statement, authorised the accompanying financial statements for issue.

On behalf of the Board of Executive Officers



Phan Quoc Dung Chief Executive Officer

Ho Chi Minh City, 19 March 2024